



**STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2015**

(Rs in crores except share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31st Dec, 2015	30th Sept, 2015	31st Dec, 2014	31st Dec, 2015	31st Dec, 2014	31st March, 2015
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	a. Net Sales / Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	289.48	202.32	219.34	684.30	705.65	1,011.85
	b. Other Operating Income	0.94	0.73	-	1.67	-	-
	<b>TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS (NET)</b>	<b>290.42</b>	<b>203.05</b>	<b>219.34</b>	<b>685.97</b>	<b>705.65</b>	<b>1,011.85</b>
2	Expenses						
	a. Cost of material consumed	123.95	100.60	99.20	307.32	359.67	484.41
	b. Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	c. Changes in inventories of Finished Goods, Work in Progress & Stock in Trade	2.41	(2.23)	2.29	(1.86)	3.70	21.55
	d. Employee benefit expenses	39.47	36.66	32.39	114.42	98.88	133.12
	e. Depreciation and amortisation expenses	8.83	8.50	9.68	25.81	27.97	37.83
	f. Exchange (gain) / loss	0.90	(0.65)	(1.14)	(3.62)	(6.73)	(8.25)
	g. Other expenditure	82.50	58.32	65.04	203.07	197.30	288.36
	<b>TOTAL EXPENSES</b>	<b>258.06</b>	<b>201.20</b>	<b>207.46</b>	<b>645.14</b>	<b>680.79</b>	<b>957.02</b>
3	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Finance Costs & Exceptional Items (1-2)	32.36	1.85	11.88	40.83	24.86	54.83
4	Other Income	2.70	4.10	3.78	9.52	17.23	34.02
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Finance Costs & Exceptional Items (3+4)	35.06	5.95	15.66	50.35	42.09	88.85
6	Finance Costs	0.40	0.41	0.69	1.19	1.96	2.47
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Finance Costs but before exceptional Items (5-6)	34.66	5.54	14.97	49.16	40.13	86.38
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	34.66	5.54	14.97	49.16	40.13	86.38
10	Less : Expenses (net) related to prior periods	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Profit / (Loss) before tax from ordinary activities	34.66	5.54	14.97	49.16	40.13	86.38
12	Less : Tax expense						
	- Current Year	9.16	0.93	2.08	13.77	9.06	18.69
	- Prior Years	(0.01)	(0.03)	0.33	(0.06)	(10.43)	(10.54)
13	Net Profit / (loss) from ordinary activities after tax	25.51	4.64	12.56	35.45	41.50	78.23
14	Extra ordinary items (net of tax expense)				-	-	-
15	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	25.51	4.64	12.56	35.45	41.50	78.23
16	Less:Minority Interest	-	(0.11)	0.27	0.01	1.85	1.96
17	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of Profit / Loss of Associates	25.51	4.75	12.29	35.44	39.65	76.27
18	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs.2/- each)	35.58	35.58	35.49	35.58	35.49	35.49
19	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year						586.67
20	Basic EPS (Face value Rs. 2/- per share) (Before extra ordinary items)	1.44	0.27	0.69	2.00	2.23	4.30
	Diluted EPS (Face value Rs. 2/- per share) (Before extra ordinary items)	1.42	0.27	0.69	1.98	2.23	4.29
21	Basic EPS (Face value Rs. 2/- per share) (After extra ordinary items)	1.44	0.27	0.69	2.00	2.23	4.30
	Diluted EPS (Face value Rs. 2/- per share) (After extra ordinary items)	1.42	0.27	0.69	1.98	2.23	4.29

Notes :

- The Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the above unaudited financial results pursuant to regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29th January, 2016.
- Prior year comparatives are regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentation.
- The Company operates only in one segment, i.e. "Process and Project Engineering".
- The standalone results for the above period are available on Company's Website at [www.praj.net](http://www.praj.net) and also on Websites of BSE and NSE.